No.H.11033/1/2023-DEO(KZL)/Vol-I OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 11th July, 2023

<u>O R D E R</u>

In pursuance of letter No. .D.21014/23/2019-CEO dt.03.07.2023 received from Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram, EVM Demonstration Centres along with composition of teams is hereby constituted as under:

SI No.	Name of Office	Team List	
1	District Election Office, Khawzawl	i. Pu Lalrammawia, LDC (Team Leader) ii. Pu Zion Lalramhmachhuana, Driver iii. Pu Lalthantluanga, Driver iv. Pu Lalthatluanga, Driver	
2	District Rural Development Office, Khawzawl	 i. Pu K Lalhruaitluanga, WDT (Team Leader) ii. Pi B Laldintluangi, DE Operator iii. Pi Lalrinfeli, WDT iv. Pu Lalrinkima, Driver 	

All teams should to submit Daily Report at 04:00 p.m. except on Saturday and Sunday till the announcement of General Election to Mizoram Legislative Assembly, 2023 as per annexure enclosed to Pu Timothy R Lahmangaiha, Election Officer/ EVM Nodal Officer, Khawzawl District.

Enclosed : Annexure - I

Sd/- K.LALROHLUA Dy. District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.H.11033/2/2023-DEO(KZL)/Part-I : Khawzawl, the 11th July, 2023 Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Project Director, District Rural Development Officer, Khawzawl for information.
- 3. All ALMT/DLMT for information.
- 4. DIPRO, Khawzawl for information.
- 5. All Officials concerned for information and necessary action.

K. Grohlia

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

ANNEXURE – I

VOTE THLAKTU CHHINCHHIAHNA

Name of EDC :

DEO Office

Date : _____

SI No.	Name of Voter	Male/ Female	Address

Page : _____